

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 1606

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in CRLR No. 458/2005 and Criminal Revision Application No. 11/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAGMODHAN MEHATABSING GUJARAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bhimrao N.Naik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr.Vinesh C.Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

Four weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

However, in view of the fact that the petitioners have been sentenced to undergo

imprisonment for three months only, liberty is granted to the learned counsel to mention immediately

after the surrender certificate is filed.

waj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhard

Court Master